Features
• 64-megabit (4M x 16) Flash Memory
• 2.7V - 3.6V Read/Write
• High Performance
– Asynchronous Access Time – 70 ns
– Page Mode Read Time – 20 ns
• Sector Erase Architecture
– Eight 4K Word Sectors with Individual Write Lockout

3451C–FLASH–2/05
 AT49BV6416(T)
30. Ordering Information
30.1 Standard Package
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 30 0.035 AT49BV6416-70TI 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
70 30 0.035 AT49BV6416T-70TI 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
30.2 Green Package Option (Pb/Halide-free)
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
70 30 0.035 AT49BV6416-70TU 48T
Industrial
(-40° to 85°C)
Package Type
48T 48-lead, Plastic Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
 28
3451C–FLASH–2/05
AT49BV6416(T)
31. Packaging Information
31.1 48T – TSOP
  2325 Orchard Parkway
  San Jose, CA  95131